

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS
JUDGE 3RD COURT PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present -Kusumika Dey (Mitra) ((WB 00992)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court,Paschim Medinipore.

J.Misc.Case No. 04 / 2025

CIS NO 81 /2025

CNR NO – WBWMO1- 002914-2025

(Arising out of Mat Suit No. 67 of 2024)

Smt K. Asha -----Petitioner/wife

Versus

Sri K. Siva -----Opposite Party/Husband

Order No.01

dated 26.03.2025

Petitioner /wife files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for to pass an order directing the Opp.Party to pay a sum of Rs.20,000/- Per month as alimony pendente lite maintenance cost of the Petitioner and Rs.25,000/ at a time to the petitioner for contesting the suit U/S 24 of H.M.Act .copy is not served. Let it be register as J.Misc Case.

Requisite filed in both ways, issue the same at once.

To 25.04.2025 for SR, AD and appearance.

Dictt & Corrected by me.

A.D.J

Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, paschim medinipore.