

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:- Indranil Halder, (WB 00964)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. (in-charge)

J.Misc - 04 of 2025
CIS – 81 of 2025
CNR No-WBWM01-002914 -2025

Order No. 06

Date- 08-12-2025.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the J.Misc case.

Petitioner/wife files hazira through Ld.lawyer. None appear on behalf of the respondent. Court is vacant. I am in-charge. Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix-09-01-2026 for exparte hearing of the J.Misc case.

Dicct. & Corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,in-charge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Additional District Judge,in-charge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.